
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 

 

Nova High School 
Address 3600 COLLEGE AVENUE, DAVIE 33314 
Location Num: 1281 
Board District: 6 
Board Member: Manuel A. Serrano 
ADEFP Budget: $32,935,817 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $32,726,746 

  

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001817 Nova HS - SMART Program Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Building 12, 13, 14 roofing is complete pending final inspections. Building 14 media center was complete and turned over to the owner. Group restroom tile and fixtures being 
installed. Campus-wide punchlist verification is underway. CMAR is signing subcontractor change orders for GMP 2. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Reroofing: Building 2 01, 02, 06, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 24, 32, 33, 34, & 37 HVAC Improvements: Buildings 01s 02, 05, 06, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 25, 26, 32, 33, 34, & 37 
Electrical Improvements Buildings 01, 02, 05, 06, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 25, 26, 32, 33, 34, 37, & 38 Fire Alarm Improvements Buildings 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 24, 25, 26, 27, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, & 35 Fire Protection Improvements Buildings 03, 04, 05, 06, 08, 12, 16, 17, & 35 
BUDGET 31,826,746

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $1,663,078 $1,570,238 $92,840 

Construction $23,041,367 $17,597,955 $5,443,412 

FF&E and Technology $551,066 $126,127 $424,939 

Direct Purchase $3,961,819 $3,656,144 $305,675 

Construction Mgmt $2,337,823 $2,337,823 $0 

Contingency $135,566 $135,566 

Consultants $103,027 $92,855 $10,172 

Misc Construction $33,000 $29,515 $3,485 

Project Total: $31,826,746 $25,410,657 $6,416,089 

FLAG: 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on 

5-Construction



SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 

 

ATHLETICS 

  

  

Nova High School 
Address 3600 COLLEGE AVENUE, DAVIE 33314 
Location Num: 1281 
Board District: 6 
Board Member: Manuel A. Serrano 
ADEFP Budget: $32,935,817 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $32,726,746 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.002842 Nova HS - 5 Modular Classrooms 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Modular and ramp have been installed, All MEP's and site work in progress to be completed on 4/7/22 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Modular Classrooms Swing Space for GOB 
BUDGET 900,000

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $41,740 $30,428 $11,312 

Construction $496,228 $404,226 $92,002 

Construction Mgmt $50,000 $50,000 

Contingency $21,487 $21,487 

Consultants $5,000 $5,000 

Misc Construction $285,545 $148,413 $137,132 

Project Total: $900,000 $583,067 $316,933 

FLAG: 
No Data Available 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.002842-CIV Nova HS - Civil Work 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

5-Construction No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Modular and ramp have been installed, All MEP's and site work in progress to be completed on 4/7/22 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Modular Classrooms Swing Space for GOB 

FLAG: 
No Data Available 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 
DELIVERED 
Laptops carts, student laptops, technology items, printers, active slates, turf 
for the field enhancement, scoreboards & Active Hubs 

SCOPE 
Weight Room

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
502 Instruments Delivered 

TECHNOLOGY 
SCOPE 
799 Items Delivered 

5-Construction




